CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL

COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM

June 13, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of May 23, 2011 Closed Session Minutes of May 23, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinances
 First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-11-14 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, INCREASING THE SEWER CONNECTION FEE. (Second Reading, June 27, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.)

8. Ordinance Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-12 - A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$1,356,120 FROM CRANBURY TOWNSHIP'S CAPITAL SURPLUS, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND AND THE REAPPROPRIATION OF EXISTING CAPITAL ORDINANCES TO COVER THE COST THEREOF.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13 - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP (Second Reading, June 13, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.) This Ordinance will be carried over until recommendation is received from the Planning Board.

- 9. Consent Agenda
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-074 Payment of Bills.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL

COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM

June 13, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 9. Consent Agenda (continued)
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-075 A Resolution authorizing the refund of overpayment of property taxes for Block 20.12, Lot 7.01.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-076 A Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to execute the Replanting Agreement with the New Jersey Turnpike Authority.
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-077 Resolution approving an increase in field usage fees for the Board of Recreation.
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-078 Resolution requesting Community Development Block Grant monies to be used to defray costs related to assist in the development of or rehabilitation of low-to-moderate income housing in the Township of Cranbury.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator
 Municipal Clerk/Assistant Administrator
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion by the Township Committee on Township Holiday Early Closings</u>

The Township Committee will discuss the policy of early closings before Township holidays.

- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-079
 - --- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7) (Contract Negotiations)": Update on upcoming F.O.P. # 68 Contract Negotiations.
- 16. Adjourn

^{*}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.